Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Children’s

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $219,524.30

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/22/17

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #HWCL



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/116/2617

PROJECT: Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Chifdrens Library Renovatlon

Pay Application No.: 2

For the Pericd: 12017 to 113172017

Contract No.: C1575

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jelatingtothe § Revenue Bonds issued

by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used heseln shall have the same meaning as in sald Resolution), 1 hereby
certify to the Commission and ¢ its Trustee, that

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incumed by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Canstruction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 20% of
current estimatss approved by the Architecl - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Prica (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Censtruction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Chiidren's Library Renovation

Is nov entitied o the sum of: % 219,524.30 | § -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE 1,671,000.00

ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

RocR C B LT O 3

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 338,521.14

3 33,952.11

TOTAL RETENTION
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not {o Exceed 5% of Contract Price s 33,952.11
b} Liens and Other Withho!ding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) 3 305,569.03

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ £6,044.73

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 219,624.30

Architect Engineer;

signature, date




IProject Nare

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIEITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {5 of}

Job Locatlon

Harold Washington Likrary Conter's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation
PBC Project#  C1575

400 S. State Street, Chicago IL 60805

STATEOF ILLINCIS | 33

COUNTY OF 1

The afflant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he ls Py P
Individually: that ho/sha is wel ncquainted with the facts hereln set forth and that sald corporation is the Contractor with tha PUBLIC BUILDI

Quwner Public Bullding Commission Of Chicago

day of November, 2016, for the fellowing project:

CONTRAGTGR Path Gonstruction Company, Inc

WJ‘LICJ\'UUN FOR PAYMENT 42

1hnt the follewing siatements are made for the putpose of procuring o portal payment of

That the wark for which payment is raqueated has been complatad, fres and cloar of any and all claims, liens,
cantract docyments and the reguirements of sale Qwner under them. That for the purposes of sald contract,
matorlals, aquipment, supplies, and ssrvices for, and having done labor on salg Im|
become due to each of them respectively, That this statement is a full, trus, and plate st
far such labor, materials, squipment, supplies, and sarvices,

. of Path Ci G

L

219,524.29

of all such p

y, Inc., an lllinoia

ien, and duly

nnder the e of spd Contraet,

charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatseever, and tn full compliance with the
the following persons have beon contracted with, and have furnished or prapared
prevement. That the respactive amounts sot forth cpposite thelr namas i the full amount of money due and te

and of the full amount now dus &t the amount heretofaro pald te sach of them
furnished or prepared by sach of them to or on account of aald werk, a5 stated:

d to make this Affidavit in behalf of sald corparation, and
NG COMMISSION OF CHICAGS, Owner, under Contract No, ©1575 dated the 3th

——Work Compluted——
MEM R Subsoniragtar Nare & Atdrans Typs of Work Otiginal aontract amount  Change Qrders Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Cutrent ‘Tatal to date ratdiato et praviols bllling Pt armount dus ramuairing to bill

[GiRoo Doatalding Company LLC Ceaffok! / Prataction ot Skylights
915 Jarvis Avs., Dus Plaias, I 620ta $ 2,000.00 3 8,000.00 |  20,11% S 6,409.00 [§  6,409.00 | 84090} § - 1% 5768103 2,231.50
[Gorwf
255 Cronnsn Ava, Tk Grove Vikige, i W““D":L“""’"""’
aocor s $  53,000.00 $ 63,000.00 | 160.00% $  63,00000|5 6300000(%5 &3ccoo|$ - |5 se70000])3 £,300.00
[Dumax Comatruction Rough Carpetiiry snd
625 Long Ave, Durbwrr, 1L s0a5 Miscalansous Insmfetiors | S 203,914.00 $ 103,914.00 | 29.83% $ 31,000.00 |$ 2100000 |35  3,100.00(% - |s 273000043 76.014.00
e Counlertnps,
000 Wast G5t Bt Chivego, L 00833 Vi Daplers $  95,185.00 5 96,185.00 s - |5 - 18 - |5 - 13 - 96,185.00
Lat croa Ino.
250 Corparote Woods Plwy, Vi Daoty, Fi 3
e, L o001 s e e | s y5 sag00 $ 15,248.00 $ - s . s - s - 18 - Is 1524800
\nderlara el Gysises, I,
20318 Tomenas Ave,, Lynwosd, IL Glazing Including Glass
jonar Markeriond S 57,000.00 S 57,000.00 3 - |s - Is - 18 - is R 57.000.00
[T51 Commeralal Flooring
0201 WWakt 183 0L, Guike G, Tirday Garmmio T2, Floor Prap,
Park,IL 61820 Floomng /Carpele | & 118,000.00 H 118,000.00 $ - 18 - |Is - |8 - s - |$ 1i8,000,00
MG Cobawlan Som.
U020 North Rogkwel) GL, Chicago, I Intarior Puinting
el $ _ 32,000.00 S 32,000.00 $ - i3 - Is o L o ) 32,000,00
Path Conntruation Company, 135 C
[Alronguin Rd., Arington Helghts, IL Liprage
o ™ $ 120000 s 1,200.00 s - s - s - s - s - s 1,200.00
Path Conwtruction Campany, 1256
Aigorsuln Rd,, Arlinglon Halghts, Il Tallat Room Avusvson
socos " s 250000 $ 2,500.00 s - s L - s - |s - s 2,500.00
Drneiford Lystems Corp.
A3 County Chib Dv,, Barmarvifle, 1L Library Stack Systel
oo " ™ |s  s3.00000 3 23,000.00 s K - s - s - s - |s  eso0000
Thumas Intenas
475 Drighten Dr., Disamingdala, IL. i
470 Ogrean vy Flmirs 5 22500000 s 225,600.00 4 S - s Rk - |8 - $ 23500000
Thionge F e Fromavon, LT
10807 South Maplauned Ave., Chicage,|  Fire Etinguisher Cabirats,
. s065 Aaawmorksand Suprasion | § 12,032.00 $ 12,032.00 | 35.00% $ 421120 |§ 421120 |8 42142 | $ - |s 3730.08|35 8,241.92
[Smogs PRambing
B2t Sk Loat G1., Unit &, dollet, IL. i
s043 " . S 33,000.00 $ 33.000.00 |  67.58% $ 2230200 ($ 223020035 2230203 - 1% 20071808 12,928.20
Alr Comfort Tt Work and Machanios!
2550 Biwa O, Drosdwey, IL 0153 Sommisoning $  27,000.00 $ 27,600.00 | 60.93% $ 1645000 (S 164500035 1845005 - |s 1amo0s00(s 12,195.00
M Paloumr
10727 Wt Moosavedt Rid,, Rlwatiom)
[wastchasoer, I 60154 $  328,000.00 H 328,000.00 [ 12.20% $ 4000000 ($ 40000005 400000 (3 - |5 3e00000|5 29200000

SUBTOTAL page1 S 1,215,079.00 - 1% 1,215079.00 | 15.09% |$ - |$ 18337220 (% 18337220 S 1833722 (% - |5 15503498 |3 1,050,044.02




—\Work Complotode—
TEM & Subcontiactor Neme & Address Typo of Wark Cnpinnl cottrodt omour]  Change Orders, Adjusted Contract Amt | % Gomplote Pravious Currant Taotnlto date retainago heat pravieus bllling net amounr dus remalning (o bift
Path Construction Gompany, 125 E|
?énm;qmn Rd,, Aringion Helghts, Il Genera) Conditlons. 5 143,521.00 5 143,921.00 14.00%( 5 8.805.26) 3 11542688 S 20,14894 | $ 201482 S 774473 | $ 1038931 | 8 125,786,95
Path Construstion Company, 125 £
?&?wn Rd.. Ardington Helghts, IJBond 3 13,000.00 $ 13,000.00 | 100.00%| 5 13,000.00 | & - $ 13,000.00 3 120000 | § 11,700.00 | - 5 1,300.00
Path Comtruation Company, 170 E
Qéq;r;zude..MlﬂmmHB‘DNm WInsurance $ 24,000.00 5 24,000.00 | 100.00%| S 2400000 | 4 - § 24000003 2400008 2150000 | & - s 2,400.00
Path Comtruction Company, 122 £
Qlc\:&n;rulnﬂd_,mlmonnghh. UOverhead and Profit | § 100,000.00 3 100,000.00 14,00% 3 tdooo00 § 14,00000 | $ 1.400.00 | . $ 12,60000 | $ 87,400.00
Path Construcion Company, 125 |
Qu\;n%n;ulnRd.,AllIngtnnHath.'\LMohmzmlon $ 100,000.00 3 100,000.00 85.00%| & 50.000.00 | 3 sco0000 $  B5,00000 | 5 B8,500.00 [ § 4500000 | § 3150000 & 23,500.00
$ - s I s BE - s - 13 -
$ - s s BE - s - Is - s -
$ - P 18 - {s BE - s - 13 -
3 - s 13 BE HNE - Is E -
$ - s IE - |s E E - s -
$ - 5 43 - s B E e -
s - s {3 -Is - s - I3 - s -
5 . s 43 -|s - s RE I E -
s . s e NE - |s BE I E -
$ - s 4 s - |3 - % - |8 - |8 -
s - s LIE - s E - s E -
s - ' | s - s - s B E - s -
$ - 3 | s - s - s - s - s -
3 - 3 | s NE - s B E - s -
$ - 3 |3 - 1s E - [ - s -
$ - 3 s - |8 - LS5 - 1 - |3 -
$ - 3 | s NE - 18 B E - s -
$ - 3 | s BE D - s B -
$ . | <13 L - s - s -
5 - H -3 - i3 - i3 - |3 - |3 -
s - 3 - $ - 18 - s - |8 - |3 -
poc $ - s Js - - s - s - s -
Pac ey | S 7580000 $ 7500000 s 'K - s S E - 15 - |s 7500000
SUBTOTAL page2 3 45592100 | S - s 455,521.00 20.57%| 5 95,605.26 | 5 50,542.68 | § 15614894 |$ 1561489 |5 86,048.73 | § 5448931 1% 315,386,95
subtotal page 1 $ 1,215,079.00 3 - $  1,215,079,00 S - 3 183,372.20 § 183,372.20 5 18,337.22 % - $ 16503498 $  1,050,044.02
subtotal pago 2 $ 45592100 $ - S 455,921.00 H 95,605.26 $ 50,542.68 § 156,14894 $ 1561489 § £6,044.73 § 5448931 $ 315,386.95
IEAL $ 1,671,000.00 $ - $  1,671,000.00 14.60% $ 95,605.26 § 243,915.88 $ 339,521.14 § 3395211 $ 86,084.73 § 219524.29 § 1,365,430.97’




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
ANMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,671,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $339,521.14
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $33,952.11
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,671,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $305,569.03
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $86,044.73
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00 ANMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $219,524.29
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,365,430.97

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors {(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers

or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien faws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behatf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which &

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affinms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounis so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Coniractor shalf refund
to the PUBLIC BUTLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a Hen including all

costs and a reasonable attomey's fee,

Ric Kragse
Presiden

Y
Subscrbed and swom to before me this I({ day omea’ yﬂ ,.2017.

My Commission expires:

ARIETTA RANTIS
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lilinols
# My Commission Expires Deg 28, 2020




	HWCL Renovation #2
	Pages from PA_PATH_RA_PayApplication#002_20170221



